In the matter of the application of the Department of 
Public Works, for and in behalf of the Mayor, Aldermen, 
and Commonalty of the City of New York, relative to 
opening a new street;known as One Hundred and 
Sixty-fifth street, though not yet named by proper 
authority,, distant two thousand six hundred and forty-
four and thirty-two hundredths (2,644 32-zoo) fee! north-
erly from the southerly line of One Hundred and Fifty-
fifth street, at 1 enth avenue, and running from the 
mad or Public Drive, east of Tenth avenue, to the 
Boulevard, near the Hudson river ; also a new street 
not yet named by proper authority, sixty (6o) feet

[...]

line, as established by the Commissioners of the Central 
Park, under chapter 697 of the Laws of 1867 ; also a 
portion of Tenth avenue, lying between a line running 
parallel with the southerly lire of One Hundred and 
Fifty-fifth street, and distant ten thousand two hundred 
and ninety-three and six-twelfths (10,293 6-12; feet 
northerly therefrom, and a line also running parallel 
with the southerly line of One Hundred and Fifty-fifth 
street, and distant ten thousand three hundred and 
fifty-three and six-twelfths 10,353 (-12 feet therefrom, 
as established by the Commissioners of the Central Park, 
in the City of New York. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE. BILL 
of the costs, charges, and expenses incurred by 

reason of the proceedings in the above-entitled matter,